

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Contempt Case No.2297 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
23.	18.02.2026	<u>PSK,J & RRN,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Ms.S. Anuradha Counsel for the respondents: Ms. Anjali Agarwal This Court is not satisfied with the compliance report submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent so far as deleting the suspension period as non-qualifying period for pensionary benefits. Therefore, we direct presence of respondent-Contemnor before this Court on 18.03.2026. List the contempt case on 18.03.2026 for appearance of respondent-Contemnor. _____ PSK,J _____ RRN,J Ndr	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.