

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.C. No. 2297 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
24.	24.03.2026	<u>PSK,J & RRN,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Ms. Anuradha Counsel for the respondent : Ms. Anjali Agarwal Considering the compliance report that the respondent has furnished and on going through the same, we find that the compliance has not been in the true letter and spirit of the order passed by this Court while disposing of the W.P. No. 20555 of 2005. In view of the same, we are left with no other option but to proceed with the contempt proceedings by seeking the presence of the respondent-contemnor to remain present before this Court for framing of charges, as prayed for. Let the respondent be present before this Court on 15.04.2026 at 02:15 p.m. List this case on 15.04.2026 at 02:15 p.m. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>RRN,J</u> <i>gms/bdr</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--