

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Contempt Case No. 2297 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	15.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & RRN,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Ms. Anuradha Samudrala Counsel for the respondent : Ms. Anjali Agarwal When the matter is taken up for hearing, both counsel were present in the Court. Learned counsel for the respondent-contemnor has produced proceedings dated 13.04.2026 in SCR/P-SC/661(A)/Optg/CC/23/2026, issued by the Office of the Divisional Railway Manager, Personnel Branch, 4th Floor, Sanchalan Bhavan, Secunderabad, and also proceedings dated 09.04.2026, issued by the South Central Railway, Secunderabad Division, before this Court. However, learned counsel for the petitioner contended that the above proceedings have not been served upon her till date. Therefore, learned counsel for the respondent-Contemnor is directed to ensure that copies of the above proceedings be served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner today itself. Thereafter, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall get them verified / confirmed and revert to the Court on the	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		next date of hearing as to whether compliance has been made or not by the respondent-Contemnor. Considering the above two proceedings submitted by the respondent-Contemnor today in the Court, the presence of respondent is dispensed with for the present. List on 04.05.2026. _____ PSK,J _____ RRN,J ndr	
--	--	---	--