

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Contempt Case No. 2297 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
26.	04.05.2026	<u>PSK,J & RRN,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Ms. Anuradha Samudrala Counsel for the respondent : Ms. Anjali Agarwal When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that they have just received the order passed by the respondent-contemnor, dated 13.04.2026, showing compliance of the order passed by this Court in Writ Petition No.20555 of 2005, dated 08.12.2022; and therefore, prayed for time to verify the same, and also to file an affidavit in case if anything is left to be considered by this Court. List on 11.06.2026. _____ PSK,J _____ RRN,J ndr	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.